Approval of the Trademark Trevira CS®

Zimmer + Rohde
Zimmersmuhlenweg 14
61440 Oberursel
Germany

Application No.:
Date of issue:
Valid until:

Article name:

End use:

Square weight (g/m?):
According to customer specification
Composition of fabric:

180420.1
20.05.2019
15.05.2023

10793
Drapes
159

Polyester 100% Trevira CS

The tested article 10793 with application no. 180420.1 is granted approval for
the trademark Trevira CS® for interior use.
This article was tested according to DIN 4102 part 1, 6.2 and thus also meets the requirements for fire

class DIN 4102-B1.

Trevira

This article has been tested according to NF P 92-504 (Propagation of flames) and has reached

class M2.

Thus meets also the requirements according to British Standard BS 5867 part 2 type C.

Trevira GmbH

(This document is valid without signature.)

Trevira GmbH, Trademark Service, Max-Fischer-Stral3e 11, 86399 Bobingen, Germany

E-Mail: trademark.service@trevira.com
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