



Approval of the Trademark Trevira CS®

Zimmer + Rohde Zimmersmühlenweg 14 61440 Oberursel Germany

Application No.:	180420.1
Date of issue:	20.05.2019
Valid until:	15.05.2023
Article name:	10793
End use:	Drapes
Square weight (g/m ²):	159
According to customer specification Composition of fabric:	Polyester 100% Trevira CS

The tested article 10793 with application no. 180420.1 is granted approval for the trademark Trevira CS® for interior use. This article was tested according to DIN 4102 part 1, 6.2 and thus also meets the requirements for fire class DIN 4102-B1.

This article has been tested according to NF P 92-504 (Propagation of flames) and has reached class M2.

Thus meets also the requirements according to British Standard BS 5867 part 2 type C.

Trevira GmbH (This document is valid without signature.)

> Trevira GmbH, Trademark Service, Max-Fischer-Straße 11, 86399 Bobingen, Germany E-Mail: <u>trademark.service@trevira.com</u>